42.2 The defects date is  5 years after Completion of the whole of the 
services. 

5 Payment  

50.1 The assessment interval is  between the 25 day of each successive month. 

50.3 The expenses stated by the Employer are Item Amount 

Accommodation Domestic hotel 
accommodation may 
not exceed R1 400 
(one thousand four 
hundred rand) 
inclusive of VAT per 
night per person 
(including dinner, 
breakfast, and 
parking). 

Flights at cost with the 
following stipulations: 
Local flights –travel on 
economy class. 
International flights –
travel on economy 
class. 
No business or first-